FOLEY POLICE DEPARTMENT MONTHLY ACTIVITY REPORT

PATROL DIVISION
Misdemeanor On-View Arrests
Felony On-View Arrests
Misdemeanor Warrants Served
Felony Warrants Served
DUI Arrests
Citations
Warnings
Motorist Assists
Motorist Vehicle Accidents
Traffic Fatality
Alarms Answered
Positive Citizen Contacts
Official Business Contacts

DISPATCH
Calls for Service Dispatched

DRUG REPORT
Misdemeanor Marijuana Arrests
Felony Marijuana Arrests
Controlled Substance Arrests
Drug Paraphernalia Arrests
Drug Raids In City Limits

WARRANT OFFICER

Subpoena's Attempted
Subpoena's Served
INVESTIGATIONS

New Cases Received

Previous Unsolved Cases

Cases Solved

Resulting in Total Arrests:
Felonies
Misdemeanors

or Warrant Obtained

or To Grand Jury

Exceptional Clearance

Cases Closed Inactive

DV Follow-ups

320
386
100

83

125

0
179

2,579

32
13

55
7
14

3
1
2
1
7

36
16

CRIMES
Robbery Business/Person

Month: July 2022
JAIL Currenfy YTD
Total Received & Processed 312
Arrestees by Agency:
Foley Police 181
BCSO 81
Summerdale PD 28
Elberta PD 17
Troopers 4
INS 0
Other Agencies 1
# Attending AA 0
# At Drug Counseling 0
Highest Number in Jail 44
Lowest Number in Jail 20
Food Costs YTD 6,039 42,730
Medical Costs YTD 3,436
CODE ENFORCEMENT
Transient Contractor 0
License Verification 0
Solicitation Contacts 0
Yard Sale Complaint/Contacts 0
Signs Removed Right of Way 18
Aband/Junked Veh Removed 2
Litter/Junk Warnings-Business 0
Litter/Junk Citations-Business 0
Litter/Junk Warnings-Res 2
Litter/Junk Citations-Res 0
ANIMAL CONTROL
Calls for Service 37
Follow-ups 14
Citations 0
Warnings 2
Canines Captured 3
Other Captured 0
Released to Owner 2
Transported to BC Shelter 1

Approved By: Thurston Bullock, Chief of Police ‘/\/ﬁ/

Residential Burglary
2,271|Non Residential Burglary
Theft of Vehicle
1,337 |B&E of-Veh/Theft from Veh
555|Theft (other than from veh)
197Shoplifting
136|Rape
28|Unauthorized Use of Veh
0|Simple Assault Nonfamily
18|Agg Assault Nonfamily
O[Murder
0[Simple Assault DV
302|Agg Assault DV
191|Death Investigation

White Collar Crimes: Fraud use of
CC, ID theft, Fraud, Forgery, Poss.
26,955|Forged Instrument
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