## FOLEY POLICE DEPARTMENT MONTHLY ACTIVITY REPORT











PATROL DIVISION					CRIMES	
Misdemeanor On-View Arrests	67	Month: July 2022			Robbery Business/Person	0
Felony On-View Arrests	12	JAIL	Current	YTD	Residential Burglary	0
Misdemeanor Warrants Served	82	Total Received & Processed	312	2,271	Non Residential Burglary	0
Felony Warrants Served	6	Arrestees by Agency:			Theft of Vehicle	2
DUI Arrests	17	Foley Police	181	1,337	B&E of-Veh/Theft from Veh	7
Citations	320	BCSO	81	555	Theft (other than from veh)	25
Warnings	386	Summerdale PD	28	197	Shoplifting	11
Motorist Assists	100	Elberta PD	17	136	Rape	0
Motorist Vehicle Accidents	83	Troopers	4	28	Unauthorized Use of Veh	0
Traffic Fatality	0	INS	0	0	Simple Assault Nonfamily	13
Alarms Answered	125	Other Agencies	1	18	Agg Assault Nonfamily	4
Positive Citizen Contacts	0	# Attending AA	0	0	Murder	0
Official Business Contacts	179	# At Drug Counseling	0	0	Simple Assault DV	7
		Highest Number in Jail	44	302	Agg Assault DV	2
DISPATCH		Lowest Number in Jail	20	191	Death Investigation	4
Calls for Service Dispatched	2,579	Food Costs YTD	6,039	42,730		
					White Collar Crimes: Fraud use of CC, ID theft, Fraud, Forgery, Poss.	
DRUG REPORT		Medical Costs YTD	3,436	26,955	Forged Instrument	4
Misdemeanor Marijuana Arrests	7					
Felony Marijuana Arrests	0	CODE ENFORCEMENT				
Controlled Substance Arrests	32	Transient Contractor	0			
Drug Paraphernalia Arrests	13	License Verification	0			
Drug Raids In City Limits	1	Solicitation Contacts	0			
WARRANT OFFICER		Yard Sale Complaint/Contacts	0			
		Signs Removed Right of Way	18			
		Aband/Junked Veh Removed	2			
Subpoena's Attempted	5	Litter/Junk Warnings-Business	0			
Subpoena's Served	3	Litter/Junk Citations-Business	0			
INVESTIGATIONS		Litter/Junk Warnings-Res	2			
New Cases Received	55	Litter/Junk Citations-Res	0			
Previous Unsolved Cases	7					
Cases Solved	14	ANIMAL CONTROL				
Resulting in Total Arrests:		Calls for Service	37			
Felonies	3	Follow-ups	14			
Misdemeanors	1	Citations	0			
or Warrant Obtained	2	Warnings	2			
or To Grand Jury	1	Canines Captured	3			
Exceptional Clearance	7	Other Captured	0			
Cases Closed Inactive	36	Released to Owner	2			
DV Follow-ups	16	Transported to BC Shelter	1			
		$\mathcal{N}$				
Approved By: Thurston Bullock	, Chief	of Police				